ELSEVIER PIh S0032-3861(97)00619-8
Polymer Vol. 39 No. 13, pp. 2935-2939, 1998
© 1998 Elsevier Science Ltd
Printed in Great Britain. All rights reserved
0032-3861/98/$19.00+0.00
Synthesis and dilute solution properties of
poly(diblock macromonomer)s
Koji Ishizu*, Kei-ichiro Tsubaki and Tomohiro Ono

proceeded with usual radical polymerization mechanism.
Figure 2 shows the plots of the degree of polymerization
(Pw) or conversion against the polymerization time (PM50
series; Mn = 5000, [M]0 = 0.1 mol 1- i). The conversion
increases gradually with an increase in polymerization time.
However, P~ does not show a large variation (P~ = 3-10) .
Therefore, we set ca. 150 h as the polymerization time in the
following experiments.
Table 2 Free radical polymerization conditions and results of M50 and M36 diblock macromonomers ~
Expt Macromonomer Time(h) Poly(diblock macromonomer)
[M]0(mol 1 -I)
l o - 5 ~h w ~ / ~  Conversion'(%) P~
PM50-3 0.1 48 0-17 1.08 18-5 3
PM50-7 0.1 96 0.33 1,07 26.4 7
PM50- I 0 0.1 150 0-48 1-07 40.3 10
PM36-42 0.5 155 1.50 1-43 30.1 42
PM36-55 0.6 155 1.97 1.56 31.8 55
PM36-66 0.7 155 2.36 1-64 35.7 66
"Polymerized in benzene at 60°C initiated by A1BN (1.6 × 10 -2 mol 1 i)
hDetermined by g.p.c, equipped with LS and r.i. detectors
'Determined by g,p.c, profiles
dDegree of polymerization was calculated from g.p.c.-LS

shown in Figure 4. Figure 5 shows the plot of In l(q)q versus
q2 for PM50-29F. The values of Rg and Rg,c were estimated
from the corresponding slope of both plots, respectively. Rg
is the observed value at the small angle region. In this
measurement condition (Rgq < 1), Rg is independent of the
segment density profile of monomolecular micelle. These
characteristic values of poly(diblock macromonomer)s are
POLYMER Volume 39 Number 13 1997 2937
Properties of poly(diblock macromonomer)s: K. Ishizu et al.
Table 3 Dilute solution properties of poly(diblock macromonomer)s
Code 10 - 5Mw - -  --~' M w / M  n P',~
g.p.c. SLS"
e e 10~A~ Rg Rgx
(cm 3 mol g-2) (nm) (rim)
gf g~
PM50-29F 1.44 1.79 1.08 29 2.17 5.5 2.8 0.152 0.117
PM50-55F 2.74 2.94 1.14 55 0.94 6.0 2.8 0.085 0.072
PM50-71F 3.53 3.32 1.22 71 0.59 6.6 3.1 0.076 0.06 I
PM50-96F 4.75 4.17 1.26 96 0.48 7.2 3.1 0.063 0.050
PM36-54F 1.93 1.75 1.23 54 0.77 3.9 2.1 0.065 0.080
PM36-74F 2.65 2.61 1.34 74 0.57 5.2 2.1 0.066 0.066
PM36-103F 3.72 4.21 1.25 103 0.34 6.6 2.3 0.071 0.055
PM36-199F 7.18 7.35 1.20 199 0.21 17.0 4.6 0.214 0.042
"The refractive index increments dn/dc were 0.0822 (ml mg -t) for M50 and 0.0906 (ml
hDeterrnined by g.p.c, profiles
CDegree of polymerization was calculated from g.p.c.-LS
'~Determined by SLS